
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-C-3 
 

No.   NIQ No.17/WG/4840/60/EEC-3/AE-IV/DUSIB/2019-20/D-1156                       Dated: 30.12.2019 

NOTICE INVITING  QUOTATIONS 

  Executive Engineer,C-3, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites 

quotations from intending agencies on percentage  basis in sealed cover for the following works:- 

S.N Name of work Estimated cost Earnest Money Time of Completion 

1.  Name of Work Development of 

SC/ST Basti.Sh:- Structural design for 

the work of Construction of single 

storeyed Community Facilities SPS 

Type at C-Block  Mangolpuri,AC-12 

Rs.38,722/- Rs. 775/-       15 Days 

 The quotations along with copy of Work Experience(have been satisfactorily completed at least 

three work), Registration, Pan Card, GST registration and earnest money Demand Draft of Rs.775/-  in 

favour of Executive Engineer C-3 should reach the office of the Executive Engineer, C-3, DUSIB, Raja 

Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 1.00 PM on 02.01.2020  which shall be opened on 02.01.2020  at 

2:00 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers 

may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,     

C-3, DUSIB.  The terms & Conditions of the NIQ are as follows:- 

1. The only agency entitled for the NIQ which is having experience of same nature of work 

2. Six copies of the structural design,  calculations along with six blue prints(06 Nos.) of 

structural drawings showing all salient features i.e. Technical details, sections of various 

members of such as footings, beams, columns, slabs, lintels etc. Shall be submitted by the 

designer as per relevant IS Codes, currently in practice and earthquake resistance, for 

approval from the competent authority within 15 days of issue of award letter. 

3. The original tracing of the drawing shall be the property of DUSIB i/c soft copy of all 

drawings. 

4. The layout plan and soil investigation reports may be seen/obtained from the office of 

the undersigned. 

5. The payment shall be made only after the approval of design, drawings by the competent 

authority  

6. No T & P shall be issued by the department. 

7. Deduction of statutory taxes shall be made by the department from the bill of the agency 

at the usual rates. 

8. The design should be economical, safe and structural stability of the structures be 

certified by the designer. 

9. The agency will get the requisite design vetted from premier institute like D.T.U., IIT, 

Jamia Millia Islamia etc. any modification suggested by vetted agency will be incorporated 

by the agency.  

10. Before submitting the rate of NIQ , availability of draft of earnest money in the favour of                 

EE/C-3 shall be required to be checked from AAO/C-3 or EE/C-3. 

 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  C-3 

NOTICE BOARD 



 

 

 DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
 GOVT OF N.C.T.DELHI 
 OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  C-3 
 

N.O.W.:- Development of SC/ST Basti 
S.Head:- Structural design for the work of Construction of single storeyed 

Community Facilities SPS Type at C-Block  Mangolpuri,AC-12 

  

ABSTRACT OF COST  
 

S.NO. DSR 
Item 
No / 
Page 
No 

DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit Rate Rs. Amount 
Rs. 

              
1 App. 

Item 
Structural design of Community 
Hall having plinth area 249.20 
sqm. (single storeyed) SPS 
Type and considering load of 
additional two storied for future  
construction i/c preparation of 
structural drawing and getting 
the same vetted from premier 
institute Like  I.I.T. , D.T.U. 
Jamia Millia Islamia. It also 
include six set of structural 
drawing and design in hard 
copies and one soft copy of 
design drawing. 

1 job Each job 38722.00 38,722.00 

     
  

Total  Rs.  38,722.00 
   

       

   
       
       

  EE C-3  AE IV E.I. 
 

 


		2019-12-30T16:53:19+0530
	VIRENDRA SINGH FONIA




